502478849 08/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
Adaptec,Inc.	08/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-Sierra, Inc.
Street Address:	1380 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12388775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6137873558 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613-237-5160 Phone:

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Correspondent Name: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP 16001-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Armstrong-Baker	
Signature:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/	
Date:	08/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GP_16001-7_executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_Steel_Excel_Inc__and_PMC#page1.tif source=GP_16001-7_executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_Steel_Excel_Inc__and_PMC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031125 FRAME: 0764

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We:

STEEL EXCEL INC., 1133 Westchester Avenue, Suite N222, White Plains, New York, 10604, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

formerly known as ADPT Corporation, formerly known as Adaptec, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Assignor") confirm that we did enter into a Patent Assignment on June 8, 2010 (hereinafter called the "Original Assignment") to sell, assign, and set over absolutely unto

PMC-SIERRA, INC., 1380 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, California, 94089, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in **United States Patent Application No. 12/388,775**, filed February 19, 2009, relating to, and entitled:

HARD DISK DRIVE WITH ATTACHED SOLID STATE DRIVE CACHE

(hereinafter called the "Application") and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above Application.

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the specification of the application number of the Application in Attachment A-1 of the Original Assignment contains an inadvertent typographical error whereby the application number is incorrectly stated as "Appl. # 12/388375":

AND WHEREAS, we acknowledge and agree that it was intended to transfer the Application to the Assignee as of June 8, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, we acknowledge and agree that the transfer of the Application from the Assignor to Assignee shall be effective as of June 8, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of recording such transfer against the Application and by way of further assurance, the Assignee has requested the Assignor to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Patent Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that it did sell, assign, and set over absolutely unto the Assignee of all its right, title, and interest in and to the Application, with the intent that the worldwide title in such Application did fully vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of and from no later than June 8, 2010;

AND FURTHERMORE, we authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to correct any typographical errors herein or insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the patent office of any country as may be required;

GP 16001-7 Confirmatory Assignment Page 1 of 2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be signed and executed by its representative duly authorized undersigned officers.

STEEL EXCEL INC.	Witness:
Executed at New York City NY, USA Province/State, Country This 26 day of Avgust, 2013 Day Month Year By: Name: Leonard J. McGill Title: Vice President & General Counsel Signature	I, James F. McLate, Jr. Print Name whose full post office address is 590 Madison Arc Sulk 3200 New York, NY 10022 was personally present and did see Leonard J. McGill execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. Signature
PMC-SIERRA, INC.	Witness:
Executed at Sunny vale City Province/State, Country This 27 day of August, 2013. Day Month Year	I, Debra A Gunderson Print Name whose full post office address is 1300 Bordeaux Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089
By: Name: <u>Alinka Flaminia</u>	was personally present and did see Alinka Flaminia execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Title: Vice President &	Debre la gunderson Signature

GP 16001-7 Confirmatory Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/30/2013

Signature